

OFFICE OF THE CLERK Supreme Court of Misconsin

> 110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> > TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > > March 28, 2024

To:

Office of Lawyer Regulation 110 E. Main Street, #315 Madison, WI 53703

Mr. Denis Donohoe Chair, Board of Administrative Oversight Mr. Bruce Hutler

Ms. Wendie Witzke

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

## In the Matter of Appointment to the Board of Administrative Oversight

The court being informed of the need to appoint one public member to serve the remainder of Mr. Samuel Christensen's term and one public member to replace Ms. Tierney Gill who resigned;

IT IS ORDERED that Mr. Bruce Hutler is appointed to the Board of Administrative Oversight for a mid-term appointment commencing on the date of this order, and expiring September 30, 2025, or until further order of the court;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Ms. Wendy Witzke is appointed to the Board of Administrative Oversight for her first term commencing on on the date of this order, and expiring on September 30, 2026, or until further order of the court.

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court